ORACLE

November 4, 2020

Oracle Financial Services Software Limited

Off Western Express Highway  fax
Goregaon (East)

Mumbai, Maharashtra 400063
India

CIN: L72200MH1989PLC053666

To,

Asst. Vice President

Listing & Compliance

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza

Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (East)

Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code — OFSS

To,

Asst. General Manager

Listing & Compliance

BSE Ltd.

1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,

Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code — 532466

Sub: Newspaper publication - Financial results for the three and six month period

ended September 30, 2020

Dear Sir,

Oracle Park phone  +91 22 6718 3000
+91 22 6718 3001
oracle.com/financialservices

We enclose herewith the copies of the newspaper publications of financial results for the
three and six month period ended September 30, 2020. The advertisements appeared in
Business Standard (English) and Sakal (Marathi).

This is for your reference and records.

This extract of the newspaper advertisements will also be made available on the Company’s

website.

Yours sincerely,

For Oracle Financial Services Software Limited

ONKAR Digitally signed by

ONKAR NATH
NATH BANERJEE

Date: 2020.11.04

BANERJEE 141322 40530

Onkarnath Banerjee
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

Registered Office: Oracle Park, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra 400063, India



ORACLE

Oracle Financial Services Software Limited

News Paper advertisements — Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results — Three and six month period

ended September 30, 2020
Newspaper Publication: Business Standard
Date: November 4, 2020; Page no.: 5
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UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR
THE THREE AND SIX MONTH PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

(% in million, except per share data)

Particulars

Three month
period ended
September
30, 2020

Six month
period ended
September
30, 2020

Three month
period ended
September
30, 2019

Total Incomne from Operations

Met Profit for the period before tax

Met Profit for the period

Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax
Equity Share Capital

Reserves excluding revaluation reserve

Earnings per equity share (face value ¥ 5 each, fully paid)
(a) Basic (in T)

{b) Diluted (in T)

11,973.93
5,629.67
3,920.68
3,840.77

429.96

65,266.40

4560
4544

25,346.50
12,699.43
8,718.62
8,778.74
429.96
65,266.40

101.44
101.07

11,624.81
5,363.39
3,588.45
3,713.18

429.20

48,936.15

41.82
41.65

Notes to financial results:

1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the three and six menth period ended September 30, 2020 have
been reviewead by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its mesting held on
Novermber 02, 2020. There are no qualifications in the Review Report issued by the Statutory Audilors.

Unaudited standalone results for the three and six month period ended September 30, 2020

(T in million})

Particulars

Three month
period ended
September
30, 2020

Six month
period ended
September
30, 2020

Three month
period ended
September
30, 2019

Total Income from Operations
Net profit before tax for the period
Net profit for the period

8,564.53
5,034.75
3,785.86

18,603.74
11,243.07
8,342.19

8,489.23
4,742.74
3,620.21

Mumbai, India
November 02, 2020

The information provided above is the extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results of the Company for the three
and six month period ended on September 30, 2020, filed with the slock exchanaes under the regulation 33 of the SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for three
and six month period ended on September 30, 2020 are available on the stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com
and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.oracle. com/financialservices.

Far and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Oracle Financial Services Software Limited

Chaitanya Kamat

Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

DIN: 00969094
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Oracle Financial Services Software Limited

News Paper advertisements — Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results — Three and six month period
ended September 30, 2020

Newspaper Publication: Sakal

Date: November 4, 2020; Page no.: 7
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