

Oracle Park Off Western Express Highway fax +91 22 6718 3001 Goregaon (East) Mumbai, Maharashtra 400063

phone +91 22 6718 3000 oracle.com/financialservices

CIN: L72200MH1989PLC053666

1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

November 4, 2020

To, To,

Asst. Vice President Asst. General Manager Listing & Compliance Listing & Compliance

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza

Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code – OFSS **Scrip Code – 532466**

Sub: Newspaper publication - Financial results for the three and six month period ended September 30, 2020

BSE Ltd.

Dalal Street.

Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir,

We enclose herewith the copies of the newspaper publications of financial results for the three and six month period ended September 30, 2020. The advertisements appeared in Business Standard (English) and Sakal (Marathi).

This is for your reference and records.

This extract of the newspaper advertisements will also be made available on the Company's website.

Yours sincerely,

For Oracle Financial Services Software Limited

Onkarnath Banerjee Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above



Oracle Financial Services Software Limited

News Paper advertisements – Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results – Three and six month period ended September 30, 2020

Newspaper Publication: Business Standard

Date: November 4, 2020; Page no.: 5

ORACLE

ORACLE FINANCIAL SERVICES SOFTWARE LIMITED

Registered Office: Oracle Park, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063 Tel: + 91 22 6718 3000 Fax: + 91 22 6718 3001 CIN: L72200MH1989PLC053666 Website: www.oracle.com/financialservices E-mail: investors-vp-ofss_in_grp@oracle.com

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE AND SIX MONTH PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

(₹ in million, except per share data)

		,	
Particulars	Three month period ended September 30, 2020	Six month period ended September 30, 2020	Three month period ended September 30, 2019
Total Income from Operations	11,973.93	25,346.50	11,624.81
Net Profit for the period before tax	5,629.67	12,699.43	5,363.39
Net Profit for the period	3,920.68	8,718.62	3,588.45
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	3,840.77	8,778.74	3,713.18
Equity Share Capital	429.96	429.96	429.20
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	65,266.40	65,266.40	48,936.15
Earnings per equity share (face value ₹ 5 each, fully paid)			
(a) Basic (in ₹)	45.60	101.44	41.82
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	45.44	101.07	41.65

Notes to financial results:

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the three and six month period ended September 30, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 02, 2020. There are no qualifications in the Review Report issued by the Statutory Auditors.
- 2. Unaudited standalone results for the three and six month period ended September 30, 2020

(₹ in million)

Particulars	Three month period ended September 30, 2020	Six month period ended September 30, 2020	Three month period ended September 30, 2019
Total Income from Operations	8,564.53	18,603.74	8,489.23
Net profit before tax for the period	5,034.75	11,243.07	4,742.74
Net profit for the period	3,785.86	8,342.19	3,620.21

3. The information provided above is the extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results of the Company for the three and six month period ended on September 30, 2020, filed with the stock exchanges under the regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for three and six month period ended on September 30, 2020 are available on the stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.oracle.com/financialservices.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Oracle Financial Services Software Limited

Mumbai, India November 02, 2020 Chaitanya Kamat Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer DIN: 00969094



Oracle Financial Services Software Limited

News Paper advertisements – Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results – Three and six month period ended September 30, 2020

Newspaper Publication: Sakal

Date: November 4, 2020; Page no.: 7

ORACLE

ओरॅकल फायनान्शियल सर्व्हिसेस सॉफ्टवेअर लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयः ओरॅकल पार्क, पश्चिम द्रुतगती महामागाजियळ, गोरेगाव (पूर्व), मुंबई – ४०० ०६३ दूरध्वनी: +९१ २२ ६७१८ ३००० फॅक्स: +९१ २२ ६७१८ ३००१ सीआयएन: एल७२२००एमएच१९८९पीएलसी०५३६६ वेबसाईट: www.oracle.com/financialservices ई-मेल: investors-vp-ofss_in_gp@oracle.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि सहामाहीसाठी एकत्रित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण अर्क

(₹ दशलक्षांमध्ये, प्रती भाग तपशील वगळून)

तपशील	सप्टेंबर ३०, २०२० रोजी संपलेले तीन महिने	सप्टेंबर ३०, २०२० रोजी संपलेले सहा महिने	सप्टेंबर ३०, २०१९ रोजी संपलेले तीन महिने
कारभाराद्वारे एकूण उत्पन्न	११,९७३.९३	२५,३४६.५०	११,६२४.८१
कालावधीसाठी कर पूर्व निञ्चळ नफा	५,६२९.६७	१२,६९९.४३	५,३६३.३९
कालावधीसाठी निञ्वळ नफा	३,९२०.६८	८,७१८.६२	३,५८८.४५
एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न करपश्चात	२,८४०.७७	८,७७८.७४	३,७१३.१८
समभाग भांडवल	४२९.९६	४२९.९६	४२९.२०
राखीव निधी पुनर्मुल्यांकित निधी वगळून	६५,२६६.४०	६५,२६६.४०	४८,९३६.१५
प्रती भाग उत्पन्न (दर्शनी मूल्य ₹ ५ प्रती, संपूर्ण भरणा केलेले)			
अ) आधारभूत (₹ मध्ये)	४५.६०	१०१.४४	४१.८२
ब) सौम्यिकृत (₹ मध्ये)	४५.४४	१०१.०७	४१.६५

वित्तीय निष्कर्षाच्या टिपा:

- १. वरील ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि सहामाही अलेखापरीक्षित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखापरीक्षण सिमतीने पुनरावलोकन केले आणि कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाच्या दिनांक २ नोव्हेंबर, २०२० रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीमध्ये मान्यता दिली आहे. लेखापरीक्षकांद्वारे निर्गमित अहवालामध्ये कोणत्याही अर्हता नाहीत.
- २. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि सहामाहीकरीता अलेखापरीक्षित स्वतंत्र निष्कर्ष

(₹ दशलक्षांमध्ये)

तपशील	सप्टेंबर ३०, २०२० रोजी संपलेले तीन महिने	सप्टेंबर ३०, २०२० रोजी संपलेले सहा महिने	सप्टेंबर ३०, २०१९ रोजी संपलेले तीन महिने
कारभाराद्वारे एकूण उत्पन्न	८,५६४.५३	१८,६०३.७४	८,४८९.२३
कालावधीसाठी कर पूर्व निव्वळ नफा	५,०३४.७५	११,२४३.०७	४,७४२.७४
कालावधीसाठी निञ्चळ नफा	३,७८५.८६	८,३४२.१९	३,६२०.२१

३. उपरोक्त बाबी सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लीगेशन्स ॲण्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिकायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या विनियम ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज कडे सादर केलेल्या माहितीनुसार कंपनीचे वित्तीय निष्कर्ष तिमाही आणि सहामाहीसाठीच्या अहवालाचे सविस्तर प्रारूपाचे सारांश आहे. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२० रोजी तिमाही आणि सहामाहीसाठी संपूर्ण वित्तीय निष्कर्ष स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेसच्या वेबसाईट्स (www.nseindia.com आणि www.bseindia.com) आणि कंपनीच्या वेबसाईट www.oracle.com/financialservices वर उपलब्ध आहेत.

संचालक मंडळाच्याकरीता आणि वतीने

ओरॅकल फायनान्शियल सर्व्हिसेस सॉफ्टवेअर लिमिटेड

चैतन्य कामत

व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक आणि मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी

डीआयएन: ००९६९०९४

मुंबई, भारत ०२ नोव्हेंबर, २०२०